
Spare parts list

Contents

GS 630

1 2-Water inlet + tank heating Page

3 4-Water drainage / Mediamat Page

5 6-Circulating pump Page

7 8-Wash system Page

9 10-Reversing Page

11 12-Rinse system Page

13 14-Boiler Page

15 16-Panelling Page

17 18-Base frame Page

19 20-Door Page

21 22-Electric parts Page

23 24-Cold water pre-rinse (optional) Page

25 26-Accessories Page

Drawn up: 20.08.10 Processed: 03.01.18 Parts no. 0



65005828-00

1

2

2.1

2.2

3

3.1
3.2

19

3.4

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

11.1

13

14
14.1

14.2

13.1

13.2

15

16

17 18

18
2.42.3

3.6

3.5

3.3

18
18

18

17

21

22

23

9.1

9.1

24

24.1

24.224.1

24.3

13

 

1 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Water inlet + tank heating  

1 Pressure transmitter; 0-30MBAR;5VDC/0,5-3,5V   31 26 044

2 Kit airflow preventer type "BPD"   30000128

2.1 Nut; D26,2 X 8,5; SW32   60004612

2.2 O-ring; 25,7 X 3   27 07 097

2.3 Cable tie; 200 X 4,7   31 20 015

2.4 Round cap; D11 X 20   35 03 029

3 Kit backflow preventer type "Air Gap" Great Britain;  Australia 30000127

3.1 Nut; D26,2 X 8,5; SW32   60004612

3.2 O-ring; 25,7 X 3   27 07 097

3.3 Hose clamp; D12-22 X 9   30000711

3.4 Locking cap; DN10 X 2,0 X 19   60004630

3.5 Cable tie; 200 X 4,7   31 20 015

3.6 Round cap; D11 X 20   35 03 029

4 Moulded hose; DN10 X 3,5   65005686

5 Moulded hose; DN10 X DN11 X 2,5   65005689

6 Moulded hose; DN10 X DN11 X 2,5   65005688

7 Solenoid valve flow restrictor 4l; 230-240V 50/60HZ 
RAST5

  31 06 250

7 Solenoid valve flow restrictor 4l; 200-240V/50-60HZ/+-
10%

Japan; Australia   31 06 251

9 WATER SUPPLY HOSE; DN13 X 3,5; 2500   40 02 060

9.1 2Gasket; D16 X D24 X 3,0   83001022

10 3Hexagonal nut; M5   21 01 203

11 Heating element, wash tank 4,9 kW with fuse; 200-
254V/380-440V

  30008074

11 Heating element, boiler 6.45 kW with fuse Japan; Australia   30000124

11.1 O-ring; 46 X 6,0   27 07 085

13 Air chamber set   60003525

13.1 Nut; D26,2 X 8,5; SW32   60004612

13.2 Cable tie; 100 X 2,5   31 20 175

14 Kit thermal sensor   30000126

14.1 Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

14.2 Heat conducting foil with hole; 0,27 X 32 X 60   82000121

15 Cable tie; 100 X 2,5   31 20 175

16 Hose; DN5 X 1,5 490 mm; "By-the-metre" goods 40 01 024

17 Hose clamp; D12-22 X 9   30000711

18 Hose clamp; D10-16 X 9   28 02 307

19 Wire hose clamp; D14,4 X 15,1   28 02 344

21 2Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

22 Plug block holder; 1,25 X 47,45 X 80   70007315

23 2Lens head screw; M4 X 8   30011585

24 Dirt trap; 150 MICROMETER   80002153

24.1 2Gasket; D16 X D24 X 3,0   83001022

24.2 Strainer; D27 X 67 X 150 MICROMETER   80002728

24.3 DOUBLE NIPPLE; G 3/4"" X 40; SW30   80002167

 

2 / 26



21

1

2

3

3.1

4

5

67

7

8

910

11

12

13

13.1

13.2

13

13.3

13.3
13.4

13.5

14

15

16

17

17.1
17.2

18

19

20

7

65005858-01

 

3 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Water drainage / Mediamat  

1 Sump filter; D70   65005728

2 Sump drain; D109 X 40   65005640

3 Lock nut set incl. item 3.1  30000627

3.1 O-ring; 91 X 3,5   27 07 075

4 3/0 lye pump; 200-240V/50-60HZ   31 02 410

5 Hose clamp; 25 - 40MM / 12MM   30002612

6 Sump pot; 38,5 X D125; D119   65005727

7 Hose clamp; D20-30 X 12   28 02 109

8 Hose clamp; D50-145 X 12   28 02 008

9 Moulded hose; DN18 X DN23 X 2,5   65005685

10 Drain hose; 1500 LG   60003738

10 Drain hose; 2000 LG   60003759

10 Drain hose; 2500 LG   60000396

11 Double nipple; D21,8 X 55, D20,8   60004609

12 Moulded hose; DN18 X 2,5   65005753

13 Deaeration kit   60003514

13.1 O-ring; 24 X 3,0   27 07 087

13.2 Ball; D14   28 01 508

13.3 2Hose clamp; D20-30 X 12   28 02 109

13.4 Cable tie; 200 X 4,7   31 20 015

13.5 Round cap; D11 X 20   35 03 029

14 2Hexagon screw; M6 X 16; A70   20 01 306

15 2Spring washer; B6   23 03 300

16 Bracket; 2,0 X 46 X 97,29   65005684

17 Kit Mediamat   30001274

17.1 Nut; D26,2 X 8,5; SW32   60004612

17.2 O-ring; 30 X 3   27 07 084

18 3Strainer; 1,0 X 204,7 X 313   65005709

19 Filter cassette   65005726

20 Hose clamp; D12-22 X 9   30000711

21 O-ring; 25,7 X 3 up to machine no.: 1095686  27 07 097

21 O-ring; 30 X 3 from machine no.: 1095687  27 07 084

 

4 / 26



65005830-00

1

1

3

3

1.7

1.7

4

4

4

5

5

200-240V/1/50HZ

2200-240V/1/60HZ

2

2.7

2.7

6

9

7

7.1

10

11

13
11 12

10

13

12

1.1.3

1.1.2

1.1.1

1.1.4/2.1.4
1.6/2.6

1.4/2.4

1.5/2.5

1.3/2.3

1.2/2.2

1.1/2.1

2.1.3
2.1.1

2.1.2

 

5 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Circulating pump  

1 2Pump 0.55 kW 6/0; 200-240V/1/50HZ   30000392

1.1 Sealing kit; 0,73/0,55/0,37 KW   80002673

1.1.1 Washer; D6,4 X D12,5 X 1,6   22 01 302

1.1.2 Spring washer; B6   23 03 300

1.1.3 Hexagonal nut; M6 LH   21 01 309

1.1.4 Pump housing gasket   31 02 203

1.2 Impeller; D103 50 Hz   31 02 221

1.3 Pump housing   31 02 200

1.4 Sheet metal screw; ST 3,9 X 19   20 22 302

1.5 Gasket; M8   22 08 505

1.6 Hexagon screw; M8 X 16; A70   20 01 302

1.7 Kit Capacitor   30012019

2 2Pump 0.55 kW 6/0; 200-240V/1/60HZ   30000393

2.1 Sealing kit; 0,73/0,55/0,37 KW   80002673

2.1.1 Washer; D6,4 X D12,5 X 1,6   22 01 302

2.1.2 Spring washer; B6   23 03 300

2.1.3 Hexagon screw; M5 X 16; A70   20 01 309

2.1.4 Pump housing gasket   31 02 203

2.2 Impeller; D87; 0,55KW; 60HZ 60 Hz   31 02 377

2.3 Pump housing   31 02 200

2.4 Sheet metal screw; ST 3,9 X 19   20 22 302

2.5 Gasket; M8   22 08 505

2.6 Hexagon screw; M8 X 16; A70   20 01 302

2.7 Kit Capacitor   30012019

3 2Moulded hose; DN34 X DN45 X 5,0   65005730

4 Hose clamp; D50-70 x 12   30001243

5 Hose clamp; D32-52 X 12   28 02 110

6 8Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

7 2Intake socket kit incl. item 7.1  30000625

7.1 O-ring; D48 X 3,0   30000404

9 2Secondary Filter; D45 X 24 X D2   60004175

10 4Hexagon screw; M5 X 12; A70   30012713

11 4Washer; D5,3 X D12 X 0,8   22 02 313

12 4Hexagonal nut self securing; M5   21 05 302

13 2Pump bracket; 2,0 X 70 X 79,95   65005677

 

6 / 26



1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

6.1

11

12

13

3.1

4

2

65005831-00

10.1

3.2

10.2

 

7 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Wash system  

1 6Snapper; 29 X 39 X 64   65005771

2 6Wash arm; 472 MM   65005510

3 Wash manifold top incl. item 3.1  60002799

3.1 3O-ring; 29,5 X 4,5   27 07 008

3.2 Hose clamp; D32-52 X 12   28 02 110

4 Hose clamp; D32-52 X 12   28 02 110

5 Moulded hose; DN34 X DN40 X 4,0   65005642

6 6Locking nut cpl. incl. item 6.1  65005484

6.1 Seal ring; D26 X D32,5 X 5,0   70009122

7 6Self-locking nut with serrated surface; M4   21 01 313

8 6Setting washer; 5,0 X 40 X 50   60002540

9 Moulded hose; DN34 X DN40 X 4,0   65005641

10 Lower wash manifold   60002798

10.1 3O-ring; 29,5 X 4,5   27 07 008

10.2 Hose clamp; D32-52 X 12   28 02 110

11 Hose clamp; D12-22 X 9   30000711

12 Moulded hose; DN10,5 X DN16,5 X 3,0   65005682

13 12Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

 

8 / 26



1
2

3

3.1

4

4

5
6

7
20

9

10

11

12

13

7

20

6

9

14

11
12

15

16

21.3

18

18

19

19

20 7

20 7

1
2

3

4

3.1

21

21.1

21.27

7
20

20

7

7
20

20

23

22

23

65005832-00

Y

Y

Z

Z

8

8

24

 

9 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Reversing  

1 2Reversing lever   61006181

2 2Reversing shaft; D12 X 66,6   60002385

3 2Bearing bush cpl. incl. item 3.1  65004835

3.1 O-ring; 26 X 2,5   27 07 062

4 4Hex nut; G 3/4" X 5,0; SW32   61002626

5 Lever   65005750

6 2Ball socket right; M8   28 05 500

7 Washer; D6,4 X D18 X 1,6   22 05 302

8 Hexagonal nut self securing; M5   21 05 302

9 2Hexagonal nut; M8   21 01 305

10 Threaded rod; M8 X 493   60001205

11 2Hexagonal nut; M8 LH   21 01 001

12 2Ball socket left; M8-LH   28 05 501

13 Twin lever   65005735

14 Threaded rod; M8 X 52   65005733

15 Hexagonal nut; M8   21 05 306

16 Crank disk cpl.   60001297

18 2Connecting rod; 610 LG   65005644

19 2Bearing; D26 X 12   61005648

20 Hexagonal nut; M6   21 05 304

21 Geared motor set incl. item 22.1 - 22.2  61006607

21.1 Radial shaft seal; D9,7 X D18 X 6   27 10 022

21.2 3Spring washer; B6   23 03 300

21.3 3Hexagon screw; M6 X 16; A70   20 01 306

22 Motor bracket; 2,0 X 112,79 X 180,14   65005647

23 Reinforcing plate; 1,0 X 104,74 X 569   65005645

24 2Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

 

10 / 26



28

1
2

3
4

5 6

7
8

9

10

8

9

11

12

13

1415

15

16
17

18

18.1

19
20

21

21

2223
24

25
26

15
15.1

15.2

15.3

15.4

16
17

18

18.1

65005833-00

27

 

11 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Rinse system  

1 16Rinse jet cap   65002754

2 16Spray jet swirl   65002755

3 16Coupling nut; G 3/8"; D34 X 15   62001174

4 16Threaded nipple; M11 X 1,0 X 16; D14,5   60001555

5 16Hexagonal nut; G 3/8" X 5,5; SW22   30 09 200

6 16Gasket; D17 X D24 X 2,0   62001366

7 Top rinsing manifold cpl.   60002409

8 Hose elbow 90°; DN12,5X4,0;40X1400 adapt   60001610

9 Reducing hose; DN13 X DN25; 720 adapt   60001606

10 Distributor   62001391

11 Hose clamp; D12-22 X 9   30000711

12 Hose clamp; 25 - 40MM / 12MM   30002612

13 Pipe support right; 1,5 X 60,33 X 81,5   65005714

14 Rack pipe   60002676

15 2Rinse pipe bottom cpl.   60002411

15.1 2Coupling nut; G 3/8" X D10,2; SW22   29 07 200

15.2 2Cutting ring; D13 X 10; DN10   29 07 303

15.3 8Spray jet swirl; D8 X 18,8   65002764

15.4 8Spray jet cap; D14,6 X 21   65002765

16 2O-ring; 16 X 2   27 07 059

17 2Threaded nipple; G 3/8" X 29; SW22   60001305

18 2Connection nipple; G3/8" X 29; SW22   60002659

18.1 O-ring; 16 X 2,5   27 07 001

19 2Hexagonal nut; M6   21 05 304

20 2Spring washer; B6   23 03 300

21 4Cap nut; M5   21 10 303

22 2Lens head screw; M6 X 8   20 10 311

23 2Hexagonal nut self securing; M5   21 05 302

24 2Washer; D5,3 X D15 X 1,2   22 05 301

25 Pipe support left; 1,5 X 45,83 X 81,5   65005678

26 4Washer; D5,3 X D12 X 0,8   22 02 313

27 2Deflector plate; 0,8 X 35 X 135,5   60002765

28 Rack pipe   65005715

 

12 / 26



4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4

1

2

3

7.1

7

7.2

10

10.1

10.2

10.3
10.4

65005834-00

6

6.1

6.2

11

12

11

13

4.1

14

 

13 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Boiler  

1 Boiler   65005748

2 Moulded hose; DN23,5 X DN26,5 X 3,5   62003796

3 2Hose clamp; 25 - 40MM / 12MM   30002612

4 Pump 0.20kW 3/3; 200-240V/1/50-60HZ   31 02 589

4.1 Cord; D=78 X 3; SHOR 50-55;   40 04 023

4.2 Pump impeller with counter ring; UP60/UP30 - 50HZ   31 02 466

4.3 Pump housing; D=80,5MM   31 02 519

4.4 7Screw for pump housing; D4X35 PT   31 01 118

4.5 Capacitor; 5 MIKRO F   31 13 099

6 Kit thermal sensor   30000126

6.1 Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

6.2 Heat conducting foil with hole; 0,27 X 32 X 60   82000121

7 Heating element, boiler 4.9 kW with fuse   30000125

7 Heating element, boiler 6.45 kW with fuse Japan; Australia   30000124

7.1 3Hexagonal nut; M5   21 01 203

7.2 O-ring; 46 X 6,0   27 07 085

10 Floating switch installation set   55 28 255

10.1 Nut; M14 X 2, D26,8 X 8   60003989

10.2 Ring; D14,3 X D32 X 11   60003943

10.3 O-ring; 23 X 3,5   27 07 093

10.4 O-ring; 11,11 X 1,78   27 07 079

11 2Wire hose clamp; D14,4 X 15,1   28 02 344

12 Hose; D10 X 2 450 mm; "By-the-metre" goods 30000863

13 Plug; D24 X D13,1 X 27   70007962

14 2Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

 

14 / 26



1

2

3

33

3

3

45

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

65005859-00

 

15 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Panelling  

1 Top panelling   65005769

2 Back panel; 0,8 X 708,9 X 866,9   65005665

3 7Lens head screw with hexagon socket; M5 X 25 MIT 
FLANSCH

  20 10 372

4 Panel right; 0,8 X 666,5 X 811,1   65005664

5 Right floor panel; 0,8 X 455,5 X 457   65005666

6 Left floor panel; 0,8 X 444,4 X 457   65005667

7 3Raised head screw with hexagon socket; M5 X 16 MIT 
FLANSCH

  20 10 307

8 Operating panel   65005803

9 Housing panel front; 0,8 X 290,9 X 728,9   65005662

10 Panel left; 0,8 X 657,3 X 811,1   65005661

11 Sealing tape; 9 X 2 X 10000 150 mm; "By-the-metre" goods 30001091

12 Sealing tape; 9 X 2 X 10000 590 mm;  "By-the-metre" goods 30001091

13 GS 630 operating panel plate; 0,175 X 60 X 21   31 24 277

 

16 / 26



1

2 2

2

3

3

3

2

2

2

4

4

4

5

6

7

7

8

8

9

10

10

11
12

13

14151617

1819

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

3

4

2

65005860-00

 

17 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Base frame  

1 Top frame   65005625

2 Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

3 Hexagonal nut self securing; M5   21 05 302

4 Lens head screw; M5 X 10   20 10 306

5 Guide plate   65005743

6 Washer   65005745

7 4Ratchet nut; M6   21 01 311

8 2Pump bracket; 2,0 X 70 X 79,95   65005677

9 Rear supporting profile   65005629

10 6Raised head screw with hexagon socket; M5 X 16 MIT 
FLANSCH

  20 10 307

11 Back panel   65005631

12 Hexagonal nut; M25 X 1,5 X 6,0; SW32   31 10 163

13 Cable gland; M25 X 1,5;9-17MM;IP68   31 10 153

14 Hexagonal nut; M6   21 01 304

15 Spring washer; B6   23 03 300

16 Washer; D6,4 X D12,5 X 1,6   22 01 302

17 Clamp strap; 3,2 X 14 X 19,8   31 09 095

18 Hexagon screw; M6 X 16; A70   20 01 306

19 Spring washer; B6   23 03 300

20 Support plate; 1,5 X 187,2 X 485,4   65005632

21 Buffer; D8 X 14   40 06 023

22 Supporting profile   65005627

23 4Adjustable foot; M8 X 59; SW24   62003652

24 Sealing profile; 1,0 - 2,0MM 765mm;  "By-the-metre" goods 40 04 006

25 Bracket; 2,0 X 46 X 97,29   65005684

26 5Hose nozzle; 6,25 X D15; D8,5   61004890

27 Bracket; 1,0 X 152,77 X 240,24   65005739

 

18 / 26



1
2

2

3
4

5

3

4

5

6
7

8
9

9

10
11

12

13

14
15

16

17

19

20

21

19

22

23

24

23
24

25

X

18
X

26

27

27

27

65005857-00

 

19 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Door  

1 Stopper; 2,0 X 18 X 130   65005657

2 2Buffer plate; 2,0 X 18 X 130   65005738

3 2Hexagon screw; M6 X 20; A70   20 01 363

4 2Door bearing; D10 X 14,5; D19   65005650

5 2O-ring; 10 X 2,5   30000723

6 Magnet holder; 12,9 X 15 X 40 incl. magnet   61006243

7 2Sheet metal screw; ST 3,9 X 9,5   20 20 307

8 Door   65005656

9 2Tension spring; L0=193;L1=360;F1=82   60003697

10 Washer; D6,4 X D18 X 1,6   22 05 302

11 Bushing; D6,3 X 5,5; D15   65005836

12 Hexagonal nut self securing; M5   21 05 302

13 Washer; D5,3 X D10 X 1,0   22 01 300

14 Bushing; D18 X 13,5   65005776

15 Lug; 3,0 X 52,8 X 195,8   65005837

16 Axis   65005807

17 Sliding roller   60003870

18 Leaf spring repair kit   60003998

19 Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

20 Base plate   65005777

21 Holder; 0,8 X 19 X 65   70007658

22 Magnetic switch; 32 X 14,9 X 6,9;1000LG   31 24 224

23 4Hexagonal nut self securing; M4   21 05 300

24 4Countersunk screw; M4 X 12   20 10 312

25 Sealing profile; 713 LG   65005851

26 Sealing profile; 6,0 X 12 X 1100   65005446

27 Sealing tape; 9 X 2 X 10000 1 roll = 10 m  30001091

 

20 / 26



7.1

8.1

26

65005835-00

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

11

10

1213

13.1

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

20

21

22

23

24

25

 

21 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Electric parts  

1 Operating panel; 25 X 55 X 210   31 24 222

2 Support for operating panel   60003350

3 Assembly plate   65005741

4 Bracket; 75 X 82,5   80002906

5 Adapter; 11,4 X 33,5 X 57,5   80003775

6 Insulating sleeve; 9,0 X D36; D20   61006576

7 Rinse aid pump Fluidos DB; 115-240V/50-60HZ   31 02 598

7.1 Head Fluidos DB "Rinse Aid"   31 02 600

8 Detergent pump Fluidos DT; 115-240V/50-60HZ   31 02 597

8.1 Head Fluidos DT "Detergent"   31 02 599

9 Contactor B7:3H 1 N/C contact; 220-255V/50-60HZ   31 04 154

9 Contactor B7:3H 1 N/C contact; 200V/50-60HZ Japan   31 04 171

10 9UT 4-Quattro double terminal; GRAU   31 09 270

11 Blue UT 4-Quattro, double terminal; BLAU   31 09 271

12 UT 4-Quattro, potenial earth, double terminal; 
GRÜN/GELB

  31 09 272

13 2Universal fuse clip   31 09 063

13.1 Securing plug   31 09 072

14 2Fine fuse, medium time lag; 250V; 4,0A; 5 X 20   31 11 123

15 Transformer; 230V/1/50HZ   31 15 020

16 Binding post; 5-POLIG; 6QMM; 56,5LG   31 09 230

17 Radio interference suppression capacitor; 0,47MF + 2 
X 27000PF

  30000927

18 Cover; D-UT 2,5/4-QUATTRO   31 09 279

19 Ratchet nut; M5   21 01 310

20 4Nut-and-washer assembly; M3   21 01 312

21 Programme control WPS MAX Kit; 180-265V; 50/60HZ   31 05 139

22 Assembly plate; 61,1 X 223,9 X 272,4   60004522

23 Lens head screw; M3 X 10   20 10 004

24 Washer; D5,3 X D15 X 1,2   22 05 301

25 Buzzer; 230VAC;75DB;23X30,5MM   31 13 133

26 Bus cable set   65005466

 

22 / 26



1

2

3

2

3

4

5

6 2

2
4

3

2

2

2 7

65005870-00

 

23 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Cold water pre-rinse (optional)  

1 Kit airflow preventer   60003846

2 Hose elbow 90°; DN12,5X4,0;40X1400   60001610

3 3Reverse suction preventer, top; PN6 BEI 60 GRAD C   35 01 193

4 Hose bend; DN13 X 4,0   40 03 053

5 T-piece; D25 X D14,5 X 14,5   62001329

6 Hose elbow; DN24X4,0;534X55   65004996

7 Hose T-connecting piece; D15 X D15 X D15   70010598

 

24 / 26



 

25 / 26



Item. Designation Parts no. Pc. Notes

GS 630

Accessories  

1 Conversion kit plinth GSR36   75004317

2 Plinth on wheels; 866 X 527,8 X 35   75000699

3 Stainless steel plinth, 450 mm; 866 X 527,8 X 450   75000703

4 Stainless steel plinth, 55 mm; 866 X 527,8 X 55   75000705

10 Rack carrier; 147 X 465 X 662   85000531

 

26 / 26


